
Competitor SI 1 Grv SI 1 Seal NI 1 Grv NI 1 Seal SI 2 Grv SI 2 Seal NI 2 Grv NI 2 Seal Final Grv Final Seal Total
Richard Bateman 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 600.00
Michael Mclean 96.91 100.00 100.00 100.00 98.15 95.83 590.89
Steve Cattermole 89.58 85.99 85.50 91.48 92.03 87.82 532.40
Scott Harland 80.59 81.04 76.52 84.56 85.44 80.34 488.49
Andrew Elder 95.21 92.56 95.13 95.76 378.66
Callum McKenzie 83.32 88.22 85.90 88.55 345.98
Daniel Feck 100.00 97.00 197.00
Glen Bublitz 94.87 95.57 190.44
Tim Campbell 87.65 91.67 179.33
Brendon Wadsworth 84.26 83.04 167.30
Sean Bryce 0.00 90.22 90.22
Shane Sayers 79.27 79.27

2020 NZ Gold Star HillClimb Championship

Competitors with total points in grey are yet to meet championship requirements regarding minimum events, refer 
Hillclimb Championship Portfolio 4.4



Competitor SI 1 Grv SI 1 Seal NI 1 Grv NI 1 Seal SI 2 Grv SI 2 Seal NI 2 Grv NI 2 Seal Final Grv Final Seal Total
Steve Cattermole 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.17 599.17
Scott Harland 100.00 100.00 87.30 92.24 92.83 90.73 563.10
Callum McKenzie 95.05 96.23 93.34 100.00 384.62
Tim Campbell 100.00 100.00 200.00
Brendon Wadsworth 94.06 96.57 190.63
Shane Sayers 86.13 86.13

2020 NZ 2WD Hillclimb Championship

Competitors with total points in grey are yet to meet championship requirements regarding minimum events, refer 
Hillclimb Championship Portfolio 4.4



Competitor SI 1 Grv NI 1 Grv SI 2 Grv NI 2 Grv Final Grv Total
Richard Bateman 100.00 100.00 100.00 300.00
Michael Mclean 96.18 100.00 98.15 294.33
Steve Cattermole 89.58 85.50 92.03 267.12
Callum McKenzie 82.27 83.32 85.90 251.48
Scott Harland 79.99 76.52 85.44 241.94
Andrew Elder 94.49 95.13 189.62
Robin Feck 91.35 93.52 184.88
Jackson Clendon 88.42 91.79 180.20
Tim Campbell 88.95 87.65 176.60
Richard Mason 100.00 100.00
Daniel Feck 99.24 99.24
Gareth McLachlan 97.69 97.69
Glen Bublitz 94.87 94.87
Marty Smith 94.79 94.79
Pala Hamil 94.72 94.72
Kim Lace 94.19 94.19
Russell Jenkins 92.94 92.94
Jonty Brenssell 92.88 92.88
Cameron Munro 89.97 89.97
Brian Best 89.50 89.50
Keith Stewart 89.42 89.42
Rodney Atchison 89.22 89.22
JP Van Der Meys 88.24 88.24
Karl Robinson 88.09 88.09
Graham Heath 88.09 88.09
Dayle Brock 86.60 86.60
Leon Cast 86.48 86.48
Matt Patterson 85.85 85.85
Mark France 85.48 85.48
Brendon Wadsworth 84.26 84.26
Gary Leach 84.20 84.20
Hamish McIntosh 83.02 83.02
Kevin George 82.84 82.84
Rob Piper 81.42 81.42
Dick Butters 80.81 80.81
John Keen 80.70 80.70
Caprice Bouzaid 80.26 80.26
Phillip Harrison 79.72 79.72
Shane Sayers 79.27 79.27
Shane Atkinson 77.83 77.83
Ross McKenzie 77.17 77.17
Norm Anthony 76.52 76.52
Cameron McLean 76.06 76.06
Christopher Clarke 74.64 74.64

2020 Gravel Hillclimb Challenge

Competitors with total points in grey are yet to meet championship requirements regarding minimum events, refer 
Hillclimb Championship Portfolio 4.4



Keith McLure 74.36 74.36
Sean Bryce 0.00 0.00

Competitors with total points in grey are yet to meet championship requirements regarding minimum events, refer 
Hillclimb Championship Portfolio 4.4



Competitor SI 1 Seal NI 1 Seal SI 2 Seal NI 2 Seal Final Seal Total
Cameron Morison 100.00 100.00 100.00 300.00
Richard Bateman 97.33 100.00 93.17 290.50
Michael Mclean 95.85 91.99 89.28 277.12
Steve Cattermole 83.69 91.48 81.82 256.99
Scott Harland 77.67 77.79 74.85 230.31
Andrew Elder 88.71 88.10 176.81
Callum McKenzie 81.15 82.50 163.66
Stefan Moser-Rust 100.00 100.00
Kevin Sanderson 96.53 96.53
Mark Higgins 95.78 95.78
Michael Skevington 95.12 95.12
Clark Proctor 93.92 93.92
Bruce McArthur 93.43 93.43
Mark Neville 93.43 93.43
Daniel Feck 92.97 92.97
Paul Price 92.73 92.73
Justin Mclean 92.60 92.60
Nigel Lawson 92.29 92.29
Luke Van Dalen 91.12 91.12
Phil Walker 91.09 91.09
Dirk Schierbus 89.90 89.90
Neil Gardner 88.78 88.78
Brent Sellens 88.76 88.76
Michael Sloan 88.11 88.11
Anton Evans 87.99 87.99
Glen Bublitz 87.92 87.92
Julian Cameron 87.49 87.49
Rhys Turner 86.59 86.59
Andy Low 85.10 85.10
Dan Haworth 84.82 84.82
Steven Milhalm 84.80 84.80
Tim Campbell 84.34 84.34
Shane Sayers 84.26 84.26
Dwight Parlane 83.99 83.99
Nikki Sim 83.81 83.81
Sean Bryce 82.99 82.99
Geoff Newton 81.94 81.94
Robbie Johnson 80.89 80.89
Brendon Wadsworth 80.82 80.82
Ross Moulton 80.05 80.05
Robert Short 79.25 79.25
Ross Unkovich 77.32 77.32
Neville Smith 77.12 77.12
Joshua Rodgers 75.96 75.96

2020 Sealed Hillclimb Challenge

Competitors with total points in grey are yet to meet championship requirements regarding minimum events, refer 
Hillclimb Championship Portfolio 4.4



Murray Ravenscroft 74.69 74.69
Jock Benton 73.34 73.34
Richard Leggett 72.58 72.58
Gareth Davis 69.32 69.32
Callum Neeson 68.86 68.86
Rodney Atchinson 0.00 0.00
Tony Callaghan 0.00 0.00

Competitors with total points in grey are yet to meet championship requirements regarding minimum events, refer 
Hillclimb Championship Portfolio 4.4


